Office Tel: 01643 863350 clerk@porlockparishcouncil.gov.uk www.porlockparishcouncil.gov.uk



Parish Room
Old School Centre
West End
PORLOCK
Somerset TA24 8NP

Parish Council

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Dated 1st April 2025. The charges below will be reviewed annually.

The charges below apply to a permanent resident with the parish of Porlock at the time of death (except in respect of a person who was a resident of Porlock until they moved out of the area due to circumstance over which they had no control. In all other cases we will require fees to be paid based on the permanent residential address before moving into residential care).

Cemetery	Charges (£) Resident	Charges (£) Non-Resident
Exclusive Right of Burial	£325.00	£650.00
Exclusive Right of Burial Cremated remains	£120.00	£240.00
Transfer of Exclusive Rights of Burial	£50.00	£100.00
75 year term extension of Exclusive Rights of Burial	£325.00	£650.00
75 year term extension of Exclusive Rights of Burial Garden of Rest	£325.00	£650.00
Soil Removal	£100.00	£200.00
Interment of stillborn or child under 1 month	No charge	No charge
Interment of child aged 1 month - 12 years*	£170.00	£340.00
Interment of a person aged 12 – 17 years*	£325.00	£650.00
Interment of a person aged 18 years+	£325.00	£650.00
Interment of cremated remains into an existing grave	£100.00	£200.00
Interment of cremated remains into the Garden of Rest	£100.00	£200.00
Erection of headstone under 3ft	£150.00	£300.00
Placement of vase or tablet	£75.00	£150.00
Additional inscriptions	£50.00	£100.00
Refix and maintenance of memorial	£150.00	£300.00
Memorial plaque – existing bench	£50.00	£100.00
Search of register	£50.00	£100.00
Exhumation of buried body	£500.00	£500.00
Exhumation of ashes	£500.00	£500.00

These fees contribute towards the continued maintenance and upkeep of the Cemetery.

Date: 19 May 2025

^{*} Fees are reclaimed from the Children's Funeral Fund